PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2830065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOMERUN HOLDINGS CORPORATION	04/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QMOTION INCORPORATED
Street Address:	3400 COPTER ROAD
City:	PENSACOLA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8125167
Patent Number:	7950436
Patent Number:	8403023
Patent Number:	8371358
Patent Number:	8069898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)558-7790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 515-558-0200

Email: kconrad@zarleylaw.com
Correspondent Name: ZARLEY LAW FIRM, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 400 LOCUST STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 2: CAPITAL SQUARE

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2350

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8-08 8-10 8-04 8-11 8-18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher A. Proskey/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=Name Change Document Homerun Holdings to QMotion#page1.tif

502783470 REEL: 032764 FRAME: 0289

PATENT

source=Name Change Document Homerun Holdings to QMotion#page2.tif source=Name Change Document Homerun Holdings to QMotion#page3.tif source=Name Change Document Homerun Holdings to QMotion#page4.tif source=Name Change Document Homerun Holdings to QMotion#page5.tif source=Name Change Document Homerun Holdings to QMotion#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 032764 FRAME: 0290

10000086617

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	o #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer.	

Office Use Only



600248544106

06/04/13--01009--023 **35.00

JUN 1 0 2013

T. BROWN

PATENT

REEL: 032764 FRAME: 0291

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORAT	_{TON:} HomeRun	Holdings Corpor	ration
DOCUMENT NUMBER	<u>. P1000008661</u>	7	
The enclosed Articles of A	mendment and fee are su	abmitted for filing.	
Please return all correspon	dence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	
G	arrett Henderso	on	
		Name of Contact Person	n
H	omeRun Holdin	gs Corporation	
		Firm/ Company	
34	100 Copter Roa	d	
		Address	
Pe	ensacola, FL 3	2514	
		City/ State and Zip Cod	e
gheno	derson@homer	unholdings.com	
		sed for future annual report	
For further information con	ncerning this matter, pleas	se call:	
Garrett Henders	son	850	308-7313
Name of Co	ontact Person	Area Co	de & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the	following amount made	payable to the Florida Depa	•
\$35 Filing Fee	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	□\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
	Address		Address
Amendment Section Amendment Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations			
P.O. Box			n of Corporations Building
	see, FL 32314		xecutive Center Circle
	•		ssee, FL 32301

PATENT REEL: 032764 FRAME: 0292

Articles of Amendment Articles of Incorporation of



HomeRun Holdings Corporation

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

ent(s) to

P10000086617	
(Document Number of Corporation	n (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, thits Articles of Incorporation:	nis Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendm
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:	
QMotion Incorporated	The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corpora "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc," oword "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation	r "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)	N/A
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)	N/A
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office and new registered agent and/or the new registered office address Name of New Registered Agent N/	ess:
(Florida	street address)
New Registered Office Address:	, Florida
(C	(Ţip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Age I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familia	ar with and accept the obligations of the position.
Signature of New Registere	a Ageni, ij changing

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 032764 FRAME: 0293 If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V= Vice President; T= Treasurer; S= Secretary; D= Director; TR= Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe	
X Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jones	
<u>X</u> Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Name	<u>Addres</u> s
1)Change		N/A	
Add			
Remove			
2) Change	-	No.	
Add			
Remove			
3) Change		and the same of th	
Add			
Remove			
4) Change	-		
Add			
Remove			
5) Change			
Add	·	,	
Remove			
6) Change			
Add			
Remove			

Page 2 of 4

	(Be specific)
N/A	
4	
-	
	4.
	W. Parties and the second seco
	Water the second
f an amendment provides for an exch	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares,
provisions for implementing the amer	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, adment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisions for implementing the amer (if not applicable, indicate N/A)	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, adment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisions for implementing the amer	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, and adment if not contained in the amendment itself: .
provisions for implementing the amer (if not applicable, indicate N/A)	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, andment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisions for implementing the amer (if not applicable, indicate N/A)	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, and and an angent itself:
provisions for implementing the amer (if not applicable, indicate N/A)	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, andment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisions for implementing the amer (if not applicable, indicate N/A)	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, andment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisions for implementing the amer (if not applicable, indicate N/A)	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, andment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisions for implementing the amer (if not applicable, indicate N/A)	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, andment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisions for implementing the amer (if not applicable, indicate N/A)	ange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, andment if not contained in the amendment itself:

Page 3 of 4

The date of each amendment(s)	April 26, 2013
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> : N	lay 1, 2013
enective date in applicable.	(no more than 90 days after amendment file dute)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were as by the shareholders was/were	dopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) sufficient for approval.
	pproved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement or each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cas	st for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	,,,
	(voting group)
action was not required.	dopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder dopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated	4/29/13
Signature	director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been
select	ed, by an incorporator — if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court need fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Joseph Selogy
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	President
	(Title of person signing)

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 032764 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 04/25/2014